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2016 General Election Results

It must be born in mind that, as each voter had two votes, which they may or may not have used, the only

sure reflection of a candidate's support is the percentage of the potential vote in the constituency.

This transpired to yield the same order of support when expressed as a percentage of the entire electorate

with 42% of the most popular LOSING candidate's vote, shows that the system is a long way off being right

Ordered by result as % of electorate

Name Votes % of votes cast % of electorate Result Factor

2946 53.19 % 51.45 % Elected 0.22

2087 36.19 % 38.32 % Elected 0.30

Ray Harmer 2195 41.91 % 37.29 % Elected 0.31

1736 42.25 % 35.54 % Elected 0.32

1767 36.35 % 34.86 % Elected 0.33

Tim Baker 1571 38.23 % 32.17 % Elected 0.36

Chris Thomas 1571 37.31 % 32.13 % Elected 0.36

Geoffrey Boot 1805 34.46 % 30.67 % Elected 0.37

1357 33.54 % 30.53 % Elected 0.38

David Ashford 1219 32.07 % 27.79 % Elected 0.41

Carlos Phillips 1331 32.39 % 27.25 % 0.42

Howard Quayle 1205 29.78 % 27.11 % Elected 0.42

1177 30.97 % 26.84 % Elected 0.43

Lawrie Hooper 1471 26.56 % 25.69 % Elected 0.45

1272 28.92 % 25.46 % Elected 0.45

1134 36.01 % 25.22 % Elected 0.45

1270 26.13 % 25.05 % Elected 0.46

Andrew Smith 1247 25.65 % 24.6 % 0.47

1090 26.94 % 24.52 % 0.47

1212 21.02 % 22.25 % Elected 0.52

Bill Malarkey 952 30.23 % 21.17 % Elected 0.54

1031 24.48 % 21.08 % Elected 0.54

Leslie Hanson 1238 23.63 % 21.03 % 0.54

Mark Kemp 1104 19.14 % 20.27 % 0.57

1066 21.84 % 19.43 % Elected 0.59

Julie Edge 953 21.67 % 19.07 % Elected 0.60

James Hampton 1033 17.91 % 18.97 % 0.60

991 20.3 % 18.06 % Elected 0.63

972 19.91 % 17.71 % 0.65

775 20.39 % 17.67 % 0.65

950 19.46 % 17.31 % 0.66

767 24.36 % 17.06 % 0.67

Tim Craig 841 19.12 % 16.83 % 0.68

David Quirk 822 18.69 % 16.45 % 0.70

Carl Parker 890 18.23 % 16.22 % 0.71

Leonard Singer 886 16 % 15.47 % 0.74

561 20.53 % 13.2 % Elected 0.87

718 14.71 % 13.09 % 0.88

632 15.01 % 12.92 % 0.89

716 12.93 % 12.5 % 0.92

563 13.7 % 11.53 % 0.99

487 17.82 % 11.46 % Elected 1.00

480 17.56 % 11.29 % 1.02

This tends to endorse boundary reforms but the fact that Chris Robertshaw (Central Douglas) was elected
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Richard Falk 540 12.82 % 11.04 % 1.04

Anthony Allen 510 11.6 % 10.21 % 1.12

415 15.18 % 9.76 % 1.17

440 10.71 % 9.01 % 1.27

William Bowers 394 9.74 % 8.86 % 1.29

Amanda Walker 373 13.65 % 8.77 % 1.31

343 9.02 % 7.82 % 1.47

Cat Turner 324 11.86 % 7.62 % 1.50

John McBride 303 11.09 % 7.13 % 1.61

342 8.12 % 6.99 % 1.64

Andrew Barton 346 7.12 % 6.83 % 1.68

David Fowler 296 9.4 % 6.58 % 1.74

Karen Angela 287 7.55 % 6.54 % 1.75

331 5.74 % 6.08 % 1.88

267 5.47 % 4.87 % 2.35

231 4.75 % 4.56 % 2.51

236 4.26 % 4.12 % 2.78

163 5.96 % 3.83 % 2.99

Michelle Inglis 95 2.26 % 1.94 % 5.91

39 0.95 % 0.8 % 14.33

Same ordered by actual votes received

Factor

2946 53.19 % 51.45 % Elected 0.22

Ray Harmer 2195 41.91 % 37.29 % Elected 0.31

2087 36.19 % 38.32 % Elected 0.30

Geoffrey Boot 1805 34.46 % 30.67 % Elected 0.37

1767 36.35 % 34.86 % Elected 0.33

1736 42.25 % 35.54 % Elected 0.32

Tim Baker 1571 38.23 % 32.17 % Elected 0.36

Chris Thomas 1571 37.31 % 32.13 % Elected 0.36

Lawrie Hooper 1471 26.56 % 25.69 % Elected 0.45

1357 33.54 % 30.53 % Elected 0.38

Carlos Phillips 1331 32.39 % 27.25 % 0.42

1272 28.92 % 25.46 % Elected 0.45

1270 26.13 % 25.05 % Elected 0.46

Andrew Smith 1247 25.65 % 24.6 % 0.47

Leslie Hanson 1238 23.63 % 21.03 % 0.54

David Ashford 1219 32.07 % 27.79 % Elected 0.41

1212 21.02 % 22.25 % Elected 0.52

Howard Quayle 1205 29.78 % 27.11 % Elected 0.42

1177 30.97 % 26.84 % Elected 0.43

1134 36.01 % 25.22 % Elected 0.45

Mark Kemp 1104 19.14 % 20.27 % 0.57

1090 26.94 % 24.52 % 0.47

1066 21.84 % 19.43 % Elected 0.59

James Hampton 1033 17.91 % 18.97 % 0.60

1031 24.48 % 21.08 % Elected 0.54

991 20.3 % 18.06 % Elected 0.63

972 19.91 % 17.71 % 0.65

Julie Edge 953 21.67 % 19.07 % Elected 0.60

Bill Malarkey 952 30.23 % 21.17 % Elected 0.54

950 19.46 % 17.31 % 0.66

Carl Parker 890 18.23 % 16.22 % 0.71
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Leonard Singer 886 16 % 15.47 % 0.74

Tim Craig 841 19.12 % 16.83 % 0.68

David Quirk 822 18.69 % 16.45 % 0.70

775 20.39 % 17.67 % 0.65

767 24.36 % 17.06 % 0.67

718 14.71 % 13.09 % 0.88

716 12.93 % 12.5 % 0.92

632 15.01 % 12.92 % 0.89

563 13.7 % 11.53 % 0.99

561 20.53 % 13.2 % Elected 0.87

Richard Falk 540 12.82 % 11.04 % 1.04

Anthony Allen 510 11.6 % 10.21 % 1.12

487 17.82 % 11.46 % Elected 1.00

480 17.56 % 11.29 % 1.02

440 10.71 % 9.01 % 1.27

415 15.18 % 9.76 % 1.17

William Bowers 394 9.74 % 8.86 % 1.29

Amanda Walker 373 13.65 % 8.77 % 1.31

Andrew Barton 346 7.12 % 6.83 % 1.68

343 9.02 % 7.82 % 1.47

342 8.12 % 6.99 % 1.64

331 5.74 % 6.08 % 1.88

Cat Turner 324 11.86 % 7.62 % 1.50

John McBride 303 11.09 % 7.13 % 1.61

David Fowler 296 9.4 % 6.58 % 1.74

Karen Angela 287 7.55 % 6.54 % 1.75

267 5.47 % 4.87 % 2.35

236 4.26 % 4.12 % 2.78

231 4.75 % 4.56 % 2.51

163 5.96 % 3.83 % 2.99

Michelle Inglis 95 2.26 % 1.94 % 5.91

39 0.95 % 0.8 % 14.33

Total Registered Voters 59963
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